
                                                                                OMAGH MOTOR CLUB LTD 

                                                                   McGILLIN BROS BUSHWHACKER RALLY - Sep 24, 2005 

                                                                            O/A RESULTS TO SS13 10:08 pm 

PL NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL        CAR         SS1   SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7   SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 RD PEN TOTAL 

-- --- ---------------------------------- -- ------------------ ---- ----- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------ ----- 

 1   1 KEVIN LYNCH/FRANCIS REGAN          8  SUBARU IMPREZA WRC 2.52  7.12  4.49 1.58 3.33 3.43 3.37  4.46 1.56 3.14 3.43 3.39 1.50        46.52 

 2   2 GLENN ALLEN/DAMIEN CONNOLLY        8  COROLLA WRC        2.55  7.27  5.01 2.06 3.21 3.43 3.40  4.52 2.00 3.19 3.43 3.42 1.50        47.39 

 3   3 RAYMOND JOHNSTON/RICHARD BELL      8  SUBARU IMPREZA     3.00  7.35  5.04 2.03 3.24 3.48 3.46  4.59 2.01 3.20 3.43 3.41 1.50        48.14 

 4   6 ROBBIE McGURK/DAVID MOYNIHAN       2  MITSUBISHI EVO     2.55  7.28  5.04 2.05 3.22 3.49 3.44  5.02 2.03 3.26 3.43 3.45 1.50        48.16 

 5   4 JAMES GILLEN/JOHN McCAFFERTY       8  SUBARU IMPREZA     2.57  7.45  5.06 2.04 3.23 3.52 3.50  4.59 2.01 3.20 3.53 3.57 1.50        48.57 

 6  12 CRAIG BENNETT/RODGER BENNETT       8  FORD FOCUS         2.59  7.37  5.11 2.05 3.30 3.51 3.55  5.05 2.01 3.25 3.44 3.58 1.53        49.14 

 7   9 KEVIN O'KANE/MARTIN HANNA          8  SUBARU WRC         3.03  7.52  5.04 2.04 3.22 3.49 3.54  5.04 2.04 3.26 3.47 4.00 1.54        49.23 

 8   8 JOHN McGLAUGHLIN/DAVID McELROY     2  MITSUBISHI EVO 7   2.59  7.36  5.12 2.07 3.32 3.55 3.50  5.12 2.07 3.30 3.50 3.52 1.53        49.35 

 9  14 SEAN DEVINE/DAMIEN DUFFIN          8  SUBARU IMPREZA     3.04  7.44  5.52 2.09 3.27 3.54 3.50  5.00 2.02 3.21 3.44 3.49 1.50        49.46 

10  15 IAN JOEL/GRAEME WOOD               8  ESCORT COSWORTH    3.03  7.50  5.15 2.07 3.25 3.55 3.57  5.08 2.05 3.31 3.48 3.53 1.51        49.48 

11  26 MARTIN ELLIOTT/BRIAN CRAWFORD      2  MITSUBISHI EVO 6   3.08  7.58  5.20 2.08 3.32 4.00 3.56  5.09 2.08 3.32 3.55 3.59 1.54        50.39 

12  22 PAUL BARRETT/DERMOT COLGAN         7  FORD ESCORT G3     3.05  7.48  5.12 2.07 3.32 3.57 3.54  5.13 2.11 3.39 4.02 4.01 1.59        50.40 

13  20 EAMON MIMNAGH/JOHN JOHNSON         2  MITSUBISHI         3.06  7.51  5.29 2.07 3.33 3.59 4.00  5.20 2.10 3.35 3.55 3.57 1.54        50.56 

14  53 ERROL CLARKE/COLIN HARKNESS        2  MITSUBISHI EVO7    3.08  8.06  5.22 2.05 3.30 4.01 4.00  5.18 2.12 3.32 3.56 3.59 1.58        51.07 

15  29 PETER McCULLAGH/ALAN DOLAN         2  EVO                3.15  7.55  5.24 2.08 3.34 4.01 4.05  5.16 2.08 3.34 3.56 4.01 1.54        51.11 

16  36 ALWYN JOBB/CONOR McMAHON           2  MITSUBISHI EVO 7   3.13  7.58  5.17 2.02 3.29 3.56 3.59  5.21 2.09 3.35 3.59 4.16 1.57        51.11 

17  58 PAUL BRITTON/MARTIN McFAUL         2  SUBARU             3.10  8.03  5.21 2.02 3.36 3.58 3.56  5.17 2.06 3.50 4.02 4.06 1.56        51.23 

18  25 SEAMUS O'CONNELL/SEAN MAGEE        7  ESCORT             3.20  8.18  5.21 2.09 3.36 4.00 3.59  5.16 2.07 3.38 4.01 4.00 1.56        51.41 

19  17 STEPHEN MOORE/STEPHEN MOORE        2  SUBARU IMPREZA     3.00  7.44  5.16 2.09 3.31 3.55 3.55  5.10 3.49 3.28 3.53 3.59 1.57        51.46 

20  54 STEPHEN KELLY/ANN TAGGART          2  MITSUBISHI EVO 5   3.07  8.06  5.24 2.11 3.35 4.01 3.58  5.15 2.11 3.39 4.05 4.18 1.59        51.49 

21  24 FRANK KELLY/AIDAN FRIEL            7  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.06  8.02  5.15 2.08 3.30 3.55 3.57  5.33 2.24 4.13 3.58 3.57 1.54        51.52 

22  31 VIVIAN HAMILL/PAUL HAMILL          7  FORD ESCORT RS     3.16  8.07  5.21 2.06 3.35 4.33 3.57  5.18 2.08 3.39 4.06 4.00 1.58        52.04 

23  69 JOHN WALKER/DESSIE WILSON          2  SUBARU IMPREZA     3.12  8.18  5.31 2.10 3.35 4.02 4.03  5.21 2.12 3.41 4.10 4.16 2.01        52.32 

24  68 SEAMUS DEVINE/CATHAL LAGAN         2  EVO 8.5            3.19  8.20  5.29 2.09 3.36 4.08 4.13  5.23 2.12 3.38 4.02 4.16 1.59        52.44 

25  38 WILLIAM J DOLAN /DAMIEN CRAWFORD   2  SUBARU IMPREZA     3.21  8.30  5.27 2.07 3.36 4.11 4.16  5.25 2.11 3.35 3.59 4.09 1.58        52.45 

26  42 JAMES KENNEDY/JAMES McCULLOUGH     7  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.13  8.20  5.36 2.10 3.43 4.04 4.04  5.24 2.14 3.45 4.08 4.11 2.00        52.52 

27  59 PAUL WARD/PETER WARD               7  ESCORT             3.17  8.36  5.33 2.13 3.43 4.10 4.03  5.27 2.11 3.41 4.04 4.05 1.58        53.01 

28  34 BOB RIDDLES/MARTIN MCNICHOLL       7  FORD ESCORT G3     3.11  8.14  5.28 2.13 3.40 4.08 4.00  5.38 2.16 3.43 4.26 4.27 1.59        53.23 

29  46 RAYMOND DONNELLY/HUGH McCALLAN     6  FORD ESCORT        3.17  8.36  5.37 2.10 3.40 4.09 4.07  5.31 2.11 3.41 4.15 4.12 2.03        53.29 

30  47 JOHN BUSTARD/DEREK TORRENS         6  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.20  8.24  5.33 2.08 3.41 4.11 4.04  5.38 2.16 3.48 4.13 4.18 2.03        53.37 

31  71 ALAN BURROWS/GAVIN BURROWS         5  FORD ESCORT        3.18  8.41  5.38 2.09 3.44 4.10 4.06  5.36 2.16 3.47 4.11 4.17 2.01        53.54 

32  48 NIALL McCULLAGH/RAYMOND DOYLE      6  FORD ESCORT MK 2   3.16  8.27  5.41 2.13 3.47 4.16 4.15  5.34 2.17 3.45 4.14 4.16 2.03        54.04 

33  78 ADRIAN DONNELLY/DONNAL LENNON      6  FORD ESCORT G3     3.20  8.34  5.41 2.11 3.42 4.12 4.07  5.35 2.13 3.44 4.37 4.20 2.04        54.20 

34  79 FERGAL McGUINNESS/ROBBIE McCLEAN   5  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.30  8.54  5.42 2.10 3.42 4.12 4.07  5.42 2.14 3.48 4.08 4.17 2.01        54.27 

35 107 RYAN BARRETT/PATRICK COREY         6  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.20  8.26  5.36 2.14 3.51 4.14 4.16  5.41 2.17 3.47 4.26 4.23 2.06        54.37 

36  97 COLIN BRITTON/KENNY HULL           5  PEUGEOT 206 XSI    3.21  8.35  5.42 2.15 3.49 4.18 4.15  5.40 2.20 3.51 4.21 4.27 2.09        55.03 

37  66 EMMA McKINSTRY/EUGENE O'KANE       2  MITSUBISHI EVO     3.12  8.16  5.30 2.10 3.41 4.12 4.09  5.22 2.10 6.00 4.12 4.21 2.02        55.17 

38  60 MARTIN DOWNEY/NOEL DOWNEY          2  MITSUBISHI         3.29  9.00  5.53 2.18 3.45 4.15 4.24  5.40 2.18 3.46 4.13 4.22 2.04        55.27 

39  50 SEAN HEANEY/MICKEY McILWEE         2  MITSUBISHI EVO V   3.16  8.37  6.31 2.18 3.50 4.18 4.20  5.45 2.19 3.52 4.16 4.23 2.03        55.48 

40  74 DAVID KERR/MAURICE CRESSWELL       4  PEUGEOT 205        3.29  8.36  5.46 2.12 3.51 4.19 4.17  5.42 2.20 4.11 4.38 4.26 2.03        55.50 

41  40 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON/TERRY W'SHAW   7  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.14  8.16  6.48 4.00 3.41 4.09 4.05  5.29 2.11 3.43 4.09 4.09 1.57        55.51 

42  85 JOHN TAGGART/GARY OWENS            7  FORD ESCORT MK 2   3.30  9.07  5.52 2.18 3.51 4.16 4.25  5.38 2.16 3.49 4.17 4.31 2.06        55.56 

43  93 ADRIAN McELHINNEY/MARTIN McMENAMIN 5  PEUGEOT 206        3.31  8.49  5.49 2.17 3.54 4.22 4.15  5.54 2.20 3.52 4.26 4.28 2.08        56.05 

44 108 ASHLEY DONALD/MONICA McELDUFF      4  FORD ESCORT MK 2   3.22  8.47  5.58 2.16 4.03 4.22 4.23  5.54 2.21 4.00 4.24 4.28 2.09        56.27 

45  81 STEPHEN DICKSON/DAVID DICKSON      3  VAUXHALL NOVA      3.24  8.42  5.44 2.12 3.45 4.14 4.14  5.53 2.23 4.03 4.50 4.51 2.13        56.28 

46 101 RICHARD MAWHINNEY/RODNEY McDOWELL  6  FORD SIERRA        3.29  9.01  5.58 2.18 3.55 4.28 4.23  5.54 2.21 3.52 4.24 4.25 2.07        56.35 

47 110 MICHAEL McDAID/PAUL McDAID         5  FORD ESCORT MK 1   3.27  9.03  5.53 2.15 3.50 4.18 4.15  5.53 2.23 3.56 4.26 4.50 2.06        56.35 
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                                                                                OMAGH MOTOR CLUB LTD 

                                                                   McGILLIN BROS BUSHWHACKER RALLY - Sep 24, 2005 

                                                                            O/A RESULTS TO SS13 10:08 pm 

PL NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL        CAR         SS1   SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7   SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 RD PEN TOTAL 

-- --- ---------------------------------- -- ------------------ ---- ----- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------ ----- 

48  23 ALASTAIR COCHRANE/PAM NORRIS       7  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.11  8.08  5.28 2.10 3.36 4.04 4.02 10.00 2.11 3.46 4.04 4.08 2.01        56.49 

49  98 GARETH SAYERS/GARETH GILCHRIST     3  VAUXHALL NOVA      3.31  8.56  5.49 2.15 3.49 4.22 4.15  5.54 2.23 3.59 4.44 4.37 2.16        56.50 

50  62 GERARD McALEER/TONY McHUGH         7  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.29  9.05  6.02 2.20 3.58 4.22 4.22  5.50 2.20 4.01 4.26 4.32 2.12        56.59 

51  70 GARY McELHINNEY/JIMMY GILLESPIE    6  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.31  9.07  5.56 2.20 3.51 4.20 4.14  5.41 2.21 3.56 4.23 5.19 2.04        57.03 

52  83 STEVEN YOUNG/DAVID YOUNG           3  VAUXHALL CORSA     3.27  9.07  5.54 2.20 3.50 4.22 4.22  6.03 2.23 3.59 4.31 4.35 2.12        57.05 

53  73 MERVYN WILSON/STEVEN BEACOM        4  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.28  9.01  6.03 2.21 3.57 4.26 4.24  5.55 2.23 4.01 4.31 4.33 2.10        57.13 

54 116 MICHAEL McCROSSAN/BRIAN McELHILL   1  TOYOTA COROLLA     3.29  8.51  5.50 2.14 3.51 4.29 4.22  5.55 2.22 4.11 4.50 5.09 2.13        57.46 

55 105 NIALL DONNELLY/STEPHEN O'HANLON    4  FORD ESCORT MK 2   3.32  8.53  5.57 2.18 3.51 4.27 4.20  5.50 2.23 4.05 4.37 5.13 2.27        57.53 

56 128 DEREK GURNEY/JONATHAN POLLOCK      6  SIERRA SAPPHIRE    3.32  9.09  5.57 2.15 3.56 4.21 4.20  5.51 2.39 4.37 4.39 4.48 2.27        58.31 

57  99 MARIO DALY/MARTIN GALLOGLEY        3  VAUXHALL CORSA     3.33  9.09  6.07 2.20 4.01 4.36 4.29  6.03 2.25 4.05 4.39 4.51 2.20        58.38 

58  88 DAVID WALKER/NIALL BELL            8  ESCORT             3.46  9.21  6.04 2.21 4.34 4.16 4.16  5.50 2.19 4.03 4.30 5.10 2.09        58.39 

59  76 WILLIAM VANCE/TOM VANCE            2  SUBARU             3.39  9.38  6.09 2.22 4.01 4.39 4.39  6.14 2.30 4.03 4.36 4.42 2.17        59.29 

60 117 AIDAN DONNELLY/KIERAN O'HARE       8  LANCIA DELTA       3.34  9.08  5.56 2.23 3.56 4.24 4.20  6.35 2.43 4.25 4.52 4.55 2.20        59.31 

61 120 GREG McLAUGHLIN/GERARD MULLAN      6  ESCORT             3.40  9.29  6.02 2.21 4.01 4.33 4.38  6.11 2.24 4.07 4.38 5.24 2.39        60.07 

62  94 PADDY McVEIGH/AIDAN CAMPBELL       5  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.35  9.09  6.04 2.20 6.00 4.41 4.29  6.04 2.24 4.11 4.39 4.42 2.11        60.29 

63 125 DARREN DONNELLY/CATHAL DONNELLY    1  TOYOTA COROLLA     3.42  9.37  6.24 2.27 4.09 4.47 4.43  6.12 2.31 4.07 4.48 4.52 2.18        60.37 

64 113 MICHAEL McCONNELL/CLARE SHARKEY    3  VAUXHALL NOVA      3.51  9.55  6.29 2.25 4.16 4.57 4.58  6.32 2.36 4.29 5.09 5.15 2.25        63.17 

65 123 DARRELL QUINN/DANIEL WOODS         5  TOYOTA COROLLA     3.54 10.37  7.03 2.37 4.33 4.05 4.17  6.37 2.45 4.41 5.01 5.13 2.32   0.30 64.25 

66 104 CYRIL DOHERTY/PAUL FOLEY           1  ASTRA              3.37  9.05 10.00 3.41 6.00 4.46 4.39  6.20 2.29 6.00 4.49 5.08 2.38        69.12 
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                                                                    OMAGH MOTOR CLUB LTD 

                                                         McGILLIN BROS BUSHWHACKER RALLY - Sep 24, 2005 

                                                                 CLASS RESULTS TO SS13 8:01 pm 

                                                                                                                                      ROAD 

CL. PL. NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                 CAR         SS1   SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7   SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 PEN  TOTAL 

--- --- --- ---------------------------------- ------------------ ---- ----- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

1     1 116 MICHAEL McCROSSAN/BRIAN McELHILL   TOYOTA COROLLA     3.29  8.51  5.50 2.14 3.51 4.29 4.22  5.55 2.22 4.11 4.50 5.09 2.13      57.46 

      2 125 DARREN DONNELLY/CATHAL DONNELLY    TOYOTA COROLLA     3.42  9.37  6.24 2.27 4.09 4.47 4.43  6.12 2.31 4.07 4.48 4.52 2.18      60.37 

      3 104 CYRIL DOHERTY/PAUL FOLEY           ASTRA              3.37  9.05 10.00 3.41 6.00 4.46 4.39  6.20 2.29 6.00 4.49 5.08 2.38      69.12 

 

2     1   6 ROBBIE McGURK/DAVID MOYNIHAN       MITSUBISHI EVO     2.55  7.28  5.04 2.05 3.22 3.49 3.44  5.02 2.03 3.26 3.43 3.45 1.50      48.16 

      2   8 JOHN McGLAUGHLIN/DAVID McELROY     MITSUBISHI EVO 7   2.59  7.36  5.12 2.07 3.32 3.55 3.50  5.12 2.07 3.30 3.50 3.52 1.53      49.35 

      3  26 MARTIN ELLIOTT/BRIAN CRAWFORD      MITSUBISHI EVO 6   3.08  7.58  5.20 2.08 3.32 4.00 3.56  5.09 2.08 3.32 3.55 3.59 1.54      50.39 

      4  20 EAMON MIMNAGH/JOHN JOHNSON         MITSUBISHI         3.06  7.51  5.29 2.07 3.33 3.59 4.00  5.20 2.10 3.35 3.55 3.57 1.54      50.56 

      5  53 ERROL CLARKE/COLIN HARKNESS        MITSUBISHI EVO7    3.08  8.06  5.22 2.05 3.30 4.01 4.00  5.18 2.12 3.32 3.56 3.59 1.58      51.07 

      6  29 PETER McCULLAGH/ALAN DOLAN         EVO                3.15  7.55  5.24 2.08 3.34 4.01 4.05  5.16 2.08 3.34 3.56 4.01 1.54      51.11 

      7  36 ALWYN JOBB/CONOR McMAHON           MITSUBISHI EVO 7   3.13  7.58  5.17 2.02 3.29 3.56 3.59  5.21 2.09 3.35 3.59 4.16 1.57      51.11 

      8  58 PAUL BRITTON/MARTIN McFAUL         SUBARU             3.10  8.03  5.21 2.02 3.36 3.58 3.56  5.17 2.06 3.50 4.02 4.06 1.56      51.23 

      9  17 STEPHEN MOORE/STEPHEN MOORE        SUBARU IMPREZA     3.00  7.44  5.16 2.09 3.31 3.55 3.55  5.10 3.49 3.28 3.53 3.59 1.57      51.46 

     10  54 STEPHEN KELLY/ANN TAGGART          MITSUBISHI EVO 5   3.07  8.06  5.24 2.11 3.35 4.01 3.58  5.15 2.11 3.39 4.05 4.18 1.59      51.49 

     11  69 JOHN WALKER/DESSIE WILSON          SUBARU IMPREZA     3.12  8.18  5.31 2.10 3.35 4.02 4.03  5.21 2.12 3.41 4.10 4.16 2.01      52.32 

     12  68 SEAMUS DEVINE/CATHAL LAGAN         EVO 8.5            3.19  8.20  5.29 2.09 3.36 4.08 4.13  5.23 2.12 3.38 4.02 4.16 1.59      52.44 

     13  38 WILLIAM J DOLAN /DAMIEN CRAWFORD   SUBARU IMPREZA     3.21  8.30  5.27 2.07 3.36 4.11 4.16  5.25 2.11 3.35 3.59 4.09 1.58      52.45 

     14  66 EMMA McKINSTRY/EUGENE O'KANE       MITSUBISHI EVO     3.12  8.16  5.30 2.10 3.41 4.12 4.09  5.22 2.10 6.00 4.12 4.21 2.02      55.17 

     15  60 MARTIN DOWNEY/NOEL DOWNEY          MITSUBISHI         3.29  9.00  5.53 2.18 3.45 4.15 4.24  5.40 2.18 3.46 4.13 4.22 2.04      55.27 

     16  50 SEAN HEANEY/MICKEY McILWEE         MITSUBISHI EVO V   3.16  8.37  6.31 2.18 3.50 4.18 4.20  5.45 2.19 3.52 4.16 4.23 2.03      55.48 

     17  76 WILLIAM VANCE/TOM VANCE            SUBARU             3.39  9.38  6.09 2.22 4.01 4.39 4.39  6.14 2.30 4.03 4.36 4.42 2.17      59.29 

 

3     1  81 STEPHEN DICKSON/DAVID DICKSON      VAUXHALL NOVA      3.24  8.42  5.44 2.12 3.45 4.14 4.14  5.53 2.23 4.03 4.50 4.51 2.13      56.28 

      2  98 GARETH SAYERS/GARETH GILCHRIST     VAUXHALL NOVA      3.31  8.56  5.49 2.15 3.49 4.22 4.15  5.54 2.23 3.59 4.44 4.37 2.16      56.50 

      3  83 STEVEN YOUNG/DAVID YOUNG           VAUXHALL CORSA     3.27  9.07  5.54 2.20 3.50 4.22 4.22  6.03 2.23 3.59 4.31 4.35 2.12      57.05 

      4  99 MARIO DALY/MARTIN GALLOGLEY        VAUXHALL CORSA     3.33  9.09  6.07 2.20 4.01 4.36 4.29  6.03 2.25 4.05 4.39 4.51 2.20      58.38 

      5 113 MICHAEL McCONNELL/CLARE SHARKEY    VAUXHALL NOVA      3.51  9.55  6.29 2.25 4.16 4.57 4.58  6.32 2.36 4.29 5.09 5.15 2.25      63.17 

 

4     1  74 DAVID KERR/MAURICE CRESSWELL       PEUGEOT 205        3.29  8.36  5.46 2.12 3.51 4.19 4.17  5.42 2.20 4.11 4.38 4.26 2.03      55.50 

      2 108 ASHLEY DONALD/MONICA McELDUFF      FORD ESCORT MK 2   3.22  8.47  5.58 2.16 4.03 4.22 4.23  5.54 2.21 4.00 4.24 4.28 2.09      56.27 

      3  73 MERVYN WILSON/STEVEN BEACOM        FORD ESCORT MK2    3.28  9.01  6.03 2.21 3.57 4.26 4.24  5.55 2.23 4.01 4.31 4.33 2.10      57.13 

      4 105 NIALL DONNELLY/STEPHEN O'HANLON    FORD ESCORT MK 2   3.32  8.53  5.57 2.18 3.51 4.27 4.20  5.50 2.23 4.05 4.37 5.13 2.27      57.53 

 

5     1  71 ALAN BURROWS/GAVIN BURROWS         FORD ESCORT        3.18  8.41  5.38 2.09 3.44 4.10 4.06  5.36 2.16 3.47 4.11 4.17 2.01      53.54 

      2  79 FERGAL McGUINNESS/ROBBIE McCLEAN   FORD ESCORT MK2    3.30  8.54  5.42 2.10 3.42 4.12 4.07  5.42 2.14 3.48 4.08 4.17 2.01      54.27 

      3  97 COLIN BRITTON/KENNY HULL           PEUGEOT 206 XSI    3.21  8.35  5.42 2.15 3.49 4.18 4.15  5.40 2.20 3.51 4.21 4.27 2.09      55.03 

      4  93 ADRIAN McELHINNEY/MARTIN McMENAMIN PEUGEOT 206        3.31  8.49  5.49 2.17 3.54 4.22 4.15  5.54 2.20 3.52 4.26 4.28 2.08      56.05 

      5 110 MICHAEL McDAID/PAUL McDAID         FORD ESCORT MK 1   3.27  9.03  5.53 2.15 3.50 4.18 4.15  5.53 2.23 3.56 4.26 4.50 2.06      56.35 

      6  94 PADDY McVEIGH/AIDAN CAMPBELL       FORD ESCORT MK2    3.35  9.09  6.04 2.20 6.00 4.41 4.29  6.04 2.24 4.11 4.39 4.42 2.11      60.29 

      7 123 DARRELL QUINN/DANIEL WOODS         TOYOTA COROLLA     3.54 10.37  7.03 2.37 4.33 4.05 4.17  6.37 2.45 4.41 5.01 5.13 2.32 0.30 64.25 
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CL. PL. NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                 CAR         SS1   SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7   SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 PEN  TOTAL 

--- --- --- ---------------------------------- ------------------ ---- ----- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

6     1  46 RAYMOND DONNELLY/HUGH McCALLAN     FORD ESCORT        3.17  8.36  5.37 2.10 3.40 4.09 4.07  5.31 2.11 3.41 4.15 4.12 2.03      53.29 

      2  47 JOHN BUSTARD/DEREK TORRENS         FORD ESCORT MK2    3.20  8.24  5.33 2.08 3.41 4.11 4.04  5.38 2.16 3.48 4.13 4.18 2.03      53.37 

      3  48 NIALL McCULLAGH/RAYMOND DOYLE      FORD ESCORT MK 2   3.16  8.27  5.41 2.13 3.47 4.16 4.15  5.34 2.17 3.45 4.14 4.16 2.03      54.04 

      4  78 ADRIAN DONNELLY/DONNAL LENNON      FORD ESCORT G3     3.20  8.34  5.41 2.11 3.42 4.12 4.07  5.35 2.13 3.44 4.37 4.20 2.04      54.20 

      5 107 RYAN BARRETT/PATRICK COREY         FORD ESCORT MK2    3.20  8.26  5.36 2.14 3.51 4.14 4.16  5.41 2.17 3.47 4.26 4.23 2.06      54.37 

      6 101 RICHARD MAWHINNEY/RODNEY McDOWELL  FORD SIERRA        3.29  9.01  5.58 2.18 3.55 4.28 4.23  5.54 2.21 3.52 4.24 4.25 2.07      56.35 

      7  70 GARY McELHINNEY/JIMMY GILLESPIE    FORD ESCORT MK2    3.31  9.07  5.56 2.20 3.51 4.20 4.14  5.41 2.21 3.56 4.23 5.19 2.04      57.03 

      8 128 DEREK GURNEY/JONATHAN POLLOCK      SIERRA SAPPHIRE    3.32  9.09  5.57 2.15 3.56 4.21 4.20  5.51 2.39 4.37 4.39 4.48 2.27      58.31 

      9 120 GREG McLAUGHLIN/GERARD MULLAN      ESCORT             3.40  9.29  6.02 2.21 4.01 4.33 4.38  6.11 2.24 4.07 4.38 5.24 2.39      60.07 

 

7     1  22 PAUL BARRETT/DERMOT COLGAN         FORD ESCORT G3     3.05  7.48  5.12 2.07 3.32 3.57 3.54  5.13 2.11 3.39 4.02 4.01 1.59      50.40 

      2  25 SEAMUS O'CONNELL/SEAN MAGEE        ESCORT             3.20  8.18  5.21 2.09 3.36 4.00 3.59  5.16 2.07 3.38 4.01 4.00 1.56      51.41 

      3  24 FRANK KELLY/AIDAN FRIEL            FORD ESCORT MK2    3.06  8.02  5.15 2.08 3.30 3.55 3.57  5.33 2.24 4.13 3.58 3.57 1.54      51.52 

      4  31 VIVIAN HAMILL/PAUL HAMILL          FORD ESCORT RS     3.16  8.07  5.21 2.06 3.35 4.33 3.57  5.18 2.08 3.39 4.06 4.00 1.58      52.04 

      5  42 JAMES KENNEDY/JAMES McCULLOUGH     FORD ESCORT MK2    3.13  8.20  5.36 2.10 3.43 4.04 4.04  5.24 2.14 3.45 4.08 4.11 2.00      52.52 

      6  59 PAUL WARD/PETER WARD               ESCORT             3.17  8.36  5.33 2.13 3.43 4.10 4.03  5.27 2.11 3.41 4.04 4.05 1.58      53.01 

      7  34 BOB RIDDLES/MARTIN MCNICHOLL       FORD ESCORT G3     3.11  8.14  5.28 2.13 3.40 4.08 4.00  5.38 2.16 3.43 4.26 4.27 1.59      53.23 

      8  40 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON/TERRY W'SHAW   FORD ESCORT MK2    3.14  8.16  6.48 4.00 3.41 4.09 4.05  5.29 2.11 3.43 4.09 4.09 1.57      55.51 

      9  85 JOHN TAGGART/GARY OWENS            FORD ESCORT MK 2   3.30  9.07  5.52 2.18 3.51 4.16 4.25  5.38 2.16 3.49 4.17 4.31 2.06      55.56 

     10  23 ALASTAIR COCHRANE/PAM NORRIS       FORD ESCORT MK2    3.11  8.08  5.28 2.10 3.36 4.04 4.02 10.00 2.11 3.46 4.04 4.08 2.01      56.49 

     11  62 GERARD McALEER/TONY McHUGH         FORD ESCORT MK2    3.29  9.05  6.02 2.20 3.58 4.22 4.22  5.50 2.20 4.01 4.26 4.32 2.12      56.59 

 

8     1   1 KEVIN LYNCH/FRANCIS REGAN          SUBARU IMPREZA WRC 2.52  7.12  4.49 1.58 3.33 3.43 3.37  4.46 1.56 3.14 3.43 3.39 1.50      46.52 

      2   2 GLENN ALLEN/DAMIEN CONNOLLY        COROLLA WRC        2.55  7.27  5.01 2.06 3.21 3.43 3.40  4.52 2.00 3.19 3.43 3.42 1.50      47.39 

      3   3 RAYMOND JOHNSTON/RICHARD BELL      SUBARU IMPREZA     3.00  7.35  5.04 2.03 3.24 3.48 3.46  4.59 2.01 3.20 3.43 3.41 1.50      48.14 

      4   4 JAMES GILLEN/JOHN McCAFFERTY       SUBARU IMPREZA     2.57  7.45  5.06 2.04 3.23 3.52 3.50  4.59 2.01 3.20 3.53 3.57 1.50      48.57 

      5  12 CRAIG BENNETT/RODGER BENNETT       FORD FOCUS         2.59  7.37  5.11 2.05 3.30 3.51 3.55  5.05 2.01 3.25 3.44 3.58 1.53      49.14 

      6   9 KEVIN O'KANE/MARTIN HANNA          SUBARU WRC         3.03  7.52  5.04 2.04 3.22 3.49 3.54  5.04 2.04 3.26 3.47 4.00 1.54      49.23 

      7  14 SEAN DEVINE/DAMIEN DUFFIN          SUBARU IMPREZA     3.04  7.44  5.52 2.09 3.27 3.54 3.50  5.00 2.02 3.21 3.44 3.49 1.50      49.46 

      8  15 IAN JOEL/GRAEME WOOD               ESCORT COSWORTH    3.03  7.50  5.15 2.07 3.25 3.55 3.57  5.08 2.05 3.31 3.48 3.53 1.51      49.48 

      9  88 DAVID WALKER/NIALL BELL            ESCORT             3.46  9.21  6.04 2.21 4.34 4.16 4.16  5.50 2.19 4.03 4.30 5.10 2.09      58.39 

     10 117 AIDAN DONNELLY/KIERAN O'HARE       LANCIA DELTA       3.34  9.08  5.56 2.23 3.56 4.24 4.20  6.35 2.43 4.25 4.52 4.55 2.20      59.31 
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                                                                      OMAGH MOTOR CLUB LTD 

                                                         McGILLIN BROS BUSHWHACKER RALLY - Sep 24, 2005 

                                                             RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER 10:28 pm 

                                                                                                                                 ROAD 

NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL        CAR         SS1   SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7   SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 PEN  TOTAL 

--- ---------------------------------- -- ------------------ ---- ----- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

  1 KEVIN LYNCH/FRANCIS REGAN          8  SUBARU IMPREZA WRC 2.52  7.12  4.49 1.58 3.33 3.43 3.37  4.46 1.56 3.14 3.43 3.39 1.50      46.52 

  2 GLENN ALLEN/DAMIEN CONNOLLY        8  COROLLA WRC        2.55  7.27  5.01 2.06 3.21 3.43 3.40  4.52 2.00 3.19 3.43 3.42 1.50      47.39 

  3 RAYMOND JOHNSTON/RICHARD BELL      8  SUBARU IMPREZA     3.00  7.35  5.04 2.03 3.24 3.48 3.46  4.59 2.01 3.20 3.43 3.41 1.50      48.14 

  4 JAMES GILLEN/JOHN McCAFFERTY       8  SUBARU IMPREZA     2.57  7.45  5.06 2.04 3.23 3.52 3.50  4.59 2.01 3.20 3.53 3.57 1.50      48.57 

  6 ROBBIE McGURK/DAVID MOYNIHAN       2  MITSUBISHI EVO     2.55  7.28  5.04 2.05 3.22 3.49 3.44  5.02 2.03 3.26 3.43 3.45 1.50      48.16 

  7 NEIL McCANCE/SEAN FERRIS           2  MITSUBISHI EVO     2.58  7.41  5.11 2.07 3.28 3.53 4.00 

  8 JOHN McGLAUGHLIN/DAVID McELROY     2  MITSUBISHI EVO 7   2.59  7.36  5.12 2.07 3.32 3.55 3.50  5.12 2.07 3.30 3.50 3.52 1.53      49.35 

  9 KEVIN O'KANE/MARTIN HANNA          8  SUBARU WRC         3.03  7.52  5.04 2.04 3.22 3.49 3.54  5.04 2.04 3.26 3.47 4.00 1.54      49.23 

 11 TERRY McGONIGLE/SEAN HARRIS        2  MITSUBISHI EVO 5 

 12 CRAIG BENNETT/RODGER BENNETT       8  FORD FOCUS         2.59  7.37  5.11 2.05 3.30 3.51 3.55  5.05 2.01 3.25 3.44 3.58 1.53      49.14 

 14 SEAN DEVINE/DAMIEN DUFFIN          8  SUBARU IMPREZA     3.04  7.44  5.52 2.09 3.27 3.54 3.50  5.00 2.02 3.21 3.44 3.49 1.50      49.46 

 15 IAN JOEL/GRAEME WOOD               8  ESCORT COSWORTH    3.03  7.50  5.15 2.07 3.25 3.55 3.57  5.08 2.05 3.31 3.48 3.53 1.51      49.48 

 16 SEAMUS LEONARD/GERRY MCVEIGH       2  MITSUBISHI MR8.5   3.01  7.48 

 17 STEPHEN MOORE/STEPHEN MOORE        2  SUBARU IMPREZA     3.00  7.44  5.16 2.09 3.31 3.55 3.55  5.10 3.49 3.28 3.53 3.59 1.57      51.46 

 18 CONOR KELLY/DAVID VANCE            2  MITSUBISHI EVO 5   3.13  7.49  5.17 2.07 3.30 3.57 

 19 EDDIE QUINN/GARRETT LOUGHRAN       2  MITSUBISHI EVO     3.09  7.52  5.32 2.09 3.28 4.12 

 20 EAMON MIMNAGH/JOHN JOHNSON         2  MITSUBISHI         3.06  7.51  5.29 2.07 3.33 3.59 4.00  5.20 2.10 3.35 3.55 3.57 1.54      50.56 

 21 JOHN CAIRNS/JAMES CAIRNS           2  SUBARU             3.07  7.51 

 22 PAUL BARRETT/DERMOT COLGAN         7  FORD ESCORT G3     3.05  7.48  5.12 2.07 3.32 3.57 3.54  5.13 2.11 3.39 4.02 4.01 1.59      50.40 

 23 ALASTAIR COCHRANE/PAM NORRIS       7  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.11  8.08  5.28 2.10 3.36 4.04 4.02 10.00 2.11 3.46 4.04 4.08 2.01      56.49 

 24 FRANK KELLY/AIDAN FRIEL            7  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.06  8.02  5.15 2.08 3.30 3.55 3.57  5.33 2.24 4.13 3.58 3.57 1.54      51.52 

 25 SEAMUS O'CONNELL/SEAN MAGEE        7  ESCORT             3.20  8.18  5.21 2.09 3.36 4.00 3.59  5.16 2.07 3.38 4.01 4.00 1.56      51.41 

 26 MARTIN ELLIOTT/BRIAN CRAWFORD      2  MITSUBISHI EVO 6   3.08  7.58  5.20 2.08 3.32 4.00 3.56  5.09 2.08 3.32 3.55 3.59 1.54      50.39 

 28 STANLEY BALLANTINE/GRAHAM HEN'SON  2  MITSUBISHI EVO 6   3.06  7.59  5.24 2.16 3.34 

 29 PETER McCULLAGH/ALAN DOLAN         2  EVO                3.15  7.55  5.24 2.08 3.34 4.01 4.05  5.16 2.08 3.34 3.56 4.01 1.54      51.11 

 30 HUGH O'BRIEN/RAYMOND DEAZLEY       8  SUBARU             3.05  7.55  5.39 2.07 3.30 

 31 VIVIAN HAMILL/PAUL HAMILL          7  FORD ESCORT RS     3.16  8.07  5.21 2.06 3.35 4.33 3.57  5.18 2.08 3.39 4.06 4.00 1.58      52.04 

 32 AIDAN CALDWELL/JOHNNY GALLAGHER    7  FORD ESCORT        3.10  8.06  5.33 2.12 3.39 4.01 

 33 ASHLEY WHITE/BARRY FERRIS          7  VAUXHALL ASTRA     4.00  8.23  5.29 2.06 3.38 4.06 4.01  5.21 2.10 

 34 BOB RIDDLES/MARTIN MCNICHOLL       7  FORD ESCORT G3     3.11  8.14  5.28 2.13 3.40 4.08 4.00  5.38 2.16 3.43 4.26 4.27 1.59      53.23 

 35 MARK HAMILTON/JOHN GALLAGHER       2  SUBARU             3.07  8.09  5.23 2.09 3.34 3.58 4.01 

 36 ALWYN JOBB/CONOR McMAHON           2  MITSUBISHI EVO 7   3.13  7.58  5.17 2.02 3.29 3.56 3.59  5.21 2.09 3.35 3.59 4.16 1.57      51.11 

 37 MARTIN CAIRNS/ANDREW DONAGHHUE     2  SUBARU IMPREZA     3.14  8.12 

 38 WILLIAM J DOLAN /DAMIEN CRAWFORD   2  SUBARU IMPREZA     3.21  8.30  5.27 2.07 3.36 4.11 4.16  5.25 2.11 3.35 3.59 4.09 1.58      52.45 

 39 TREVOR ELLIOTT/PADDY ROBINSON      7  FORD ESCORT        3.20  8.19  5.38 2.12 3.44 

 40 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON/TERRY W'SHAW   7  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.14  8.16  6.48 4.00 3.41 4.09 4.05  5.29 2.11 3.43 4.09 4.09 1.57      55.51 

 42 JAMES KENNEDY/JAMES McCULLOUGH     7  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.13  8.20  5.36 2.10 3.43 4.04 4.04  5.24 2.14 3.45 4.08 4.11 2.00      52.52 

 43 DERRICK JOBB/KILLIAN DUFFY         8  MITSUBISHI EVO     3.25 

 45 DREW STEWART/STEVEN PARK           6  FORD ESCORT MK 2   3.19  8.40  5.34 2.12 3.43 4.10 4.08  5.44 

 46 RAYMOND DONNELLY/HUGH McCALLAN     6  FORD ESCORT        3.17  8.36  5.37 2.10 3.40 4.09 4.07  5.31 2.11 3.41 4.15 4.12 2.03      53.29 

 47 JOHN BUSTARD/DEREK TORRENS         6  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.20  8.24  5.33 2.08 3.41 4.11 4.04  5.38 2.16 3.48 4.13 4.18 2.03      53.37 

 48 NIALL McCULLAGH/RAYMOND DOYLE      6  FORD ESCORT MK 2   3.16  8.27  5.41 2.13 3.47 4.16 4.15  5.34 2.17 3.45 4.14 4.16 2.03      54.04 

 50 SEAN HEANEY/MICKEY McILWEE         2  MITSUBISHI EVO V   3.16  8.37  6.31 2.18 3.50 4.18 4.20  5.45 2.19 3.52 4.16 4.23 2.03      55.48 

 51 JUSTIN McCARTAN/DAN McCARTAN       7  FORD ESCORT MK 2   3.23  8.59 10.00 2.18 3.47 

 52 JIMMY DONNELLY/ANDREW BRUNT        2  SUBARU IMPREZA     3.16 

 53 ERROL CLARKE/COLIN HARKNESS        2  MITSUBISHI EVO7    3.08  8.06  5.22 2.05 3.30 4.01 4.00  5.18 2.12 3.32 3.56 3.59 1.58      51.07 

 54 STEPHEN KELLY/ANN TAGGART          2  MITSUBISHI EVO 5   3.07  8.06  5.24 2.11 3.35 4.01 3.58  5.15 2.11 3.39 4.05 4.18 1.59      51.49 

 55 JOHN McGAFFIN/ANDREW BUSHE         8  SUBARU WRC 99      3.06  8.08  5.16 2.11 3.41 

 56 SEAN McQUAID/IVAN WILKINSON        6  FORD ESCORT        3.24  8.39  5.38 2.16 3.46 

 57 EUGENE DEVINE/MARK VAUGHAN         7  FORD ESCORT        3.20  8.38  6.04 2.16 3.54 4.20 4.25 

 58 PAUL BRITTON/MARTIN McFAUL         2  SUBARU             3.10  8.03  5.21 2.02 3.36 3.58 3.56  5.17 2.06 3.50 4.02 4.06 1.56      51.23 

 59 PAUL WARD/PETER WARD               7  ESCORT             3.17  8.36  5.33 2.13 3.43 4.10 4.03  5.27 2.11 3.41 4.04 4.05 1.58      53.01 

 60 MARTIN DOWNEY/NOEL DOWNEY          2  MITSUBISHI         3.29  9.00  5.53 2.18 3.45 4.15 4.24  5.40 2.18 3.46 4.13 4.22 2.04      55.27 

 61 KENNY BUSTARD/JOE TIMONEY          8  SUBARU LEGACY      3.25 12.00  5.41 2.15 3.45 4.15 4.11  5.35 2.19 3.49 

 62 GERARD McALEER/TONY McHUGH         7  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.29  9.05  6.02 2.20 3.58 4.22 4.22  5.50 2.20 4.01 4.26 4.32 2.12      56.59 

 63 GARY PRICE/CONOR MURPHY            7  FORD ESCORT 



                                                                      OMAGH MOTOR CLUB LTD 

                                                         McGILLIN BROS BUSHWHACKER RALLY - Sep 24, 2005 

                                                             RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER 10:28 pm 

                                                                                                                                 ROAD 

 NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL        CAR         SS1   SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7   SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 PEN  TOTAL 

 --- ---------------------------------- -- ------------------ ---- ----- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

 64 CHARLIE McCANNEY/MAUREEN McCONNELL 5  TOYOTA             3.25 

 65 DERMOT O'HAGAN/IAN HULL            5  PEUGEOT 106 GTI    3.33  8.39  5.49 2.16 3.54 4.21 4.21  5.53 2.23 4.26 4.28 4.33 

 66 EMMA McKINSTRY/EUGENE O'KANE       2  MITSUBISHI EVO     3.12  8.16  5.30 2.10 3.41 4.12 4.09  5.22 2.10 6.00 4.12 4.21 2.02      55.17 

 68 SEAMUS DEVINE/CATHAL LAGAN         2  EVO 8.5            3.19  8.20  5.29 2.09 3.36 4.08 4.13  5.23 2.12 3.38 4.02 4.16 1.59      52.44 

 69 JOHN WALKER/DESSIE WILSON          2  SUBARU IMPREZA     3.12  8.18  5.31 2.10 3.35 4.02 4.03  5.21 2.12 3.41 4.10 4.16 2.01      52.32 

 70 GARY McELHINNEY/JIMMY GILLESPIE    6  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.31  9.07  5.56 2.20 3.51 4.20 4.14  5.41 2.21 3.56 4.23 5.19 2.04      57.03 

 71 ALAN BURROWS/GAVIN BURROWS         5  FORD ESCORT        3.18  8.41  5.38 2.09 3.44 4.10 4.06  5.36 2.16 3.47 4.11 4.17 2.01      53.54 

 72 RONNIE BOYD/GLEN MILLAR            6  FORD ESCORT        3.30 

 73 MERVYN WILSON/STEVEN BEACOM        4  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.28  9.01  6.03 2.21 3.57 4.26 4.24  5.55 2.23 4.01 4.31 4.33 2.10      57.13 

 74 DAVID KERR/MAURICE CRESSWELL       4  PEUGEOT 205        3.29  8.36  5.46 2.12 3.51 4.19 4.17  5.42 2.20 4.11 4.38 4.26 2.03      55.50 

 75 IAN COCHRANE/JUSTIN DILWORTH       4  VAUXHALL CORSA     3.19  8.33 10.00 2.24 3.58 

 76 WILLIAM VANCE/TOM VANCE            2  SUBARU             3.39  9.38  6.09 2.22 4.01 4.39 4.39  6.14 2.30 4.03 4.36 4.42 2.17      59.29 

 78 ADRIAN DONNELLY/DONNAL LENNON      6  FORD ESCORT G3     3.20  8.34  5.41 2.11 3.42 4.12 4.07  5.35 2.13 3.44 4.37 4.20 2.04      54.20 

 79 FERGAL McGUINNESS/ROBBIE McCLEAN   5  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.30  8.54  5.42 2.10 3.42 4.12 4.07  5.42 2.14 3.48 4.08 4.17 2.01      54.27 

 80 PETER THOMPSON/WILLIAM DONNELL     5  PEUGEOT 106 GTI    3.24  8.40  5.50 2.17 3.55 4.27 4.27  5.58 

 81 STEPHEN DICKSON/DAVID DICKSON      3  VAUXHALL NOVA      3.24  8.42  5.44 2.12 3.45 4.14 4.14  5.53 2.23 4.03 4.50 4.51 2.13      56.28 

 82 GARY MILLS/PAUL CORRY              3  VAUXHALL CORSA     3.21  8.46  5.42 2.14 3.51 

 83 STEVEN YOUNG/DAVID YOUNG           3  VAUXHALL CORSA     3.27  9.07  5.54 2.20 3.50 4.22 4.22  6.03 2.23 3.59 4.31 4.35 2.12      57.05 

 84 MERVYN GALBRAITH/LEROY LINDSAY     3  VAUXHALL NOVA 

 85 JOHN TAGGART/GARY OWENS            7  FORD ESCORT MK 2   3.30  9.07  5.52 2.18 3.51 4.16 4.25  5.38 2.16 3.49 4.17 4.31 2.06      55.56 

 86 IRWIN CRAIG/DAVID HAMILTON         6  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.24  8.44  5.51 2.13 3.42 4.16 4.11 

 88 DAVID WALKER/NIALL BELL            8  ESCORT             3.46  9.21  6.04 2.21 4.34 4.16 4.16  5.50 2.19 4.03 4.30 5.10 2.09      58.39 

 90 GEOFFREY NEVIN /PAUL NEVIN         6  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.37  8.45  5.59 2.19 3.52 4.24 4.21  5.45 2.22 3.55 

 92 GAVIN COLTON/MICHAEL MCALOON       1  TOYOTA COROLLA     4.00 

 93 ADRIAN McELHINNEY/MARTIN McMENAMIN 5  PEUGEOT 206        3.31  8.49  5.49 2.17 3.54 4.22 4.15  5.54 2.20 3.52 4.26 4.28 2.08      56.05 

 94 PADDY McVEIGH/AIDAN CAMPBELL       5  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.35  9.09  6.04 2.20 6.00 4.41 4.29  6.04 2.24 4.11 4.39 4.42 2.11      60.29 

 96 PAUL MCKINSTRY/MO DOWNEY           7  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.35 

 97 COLIN BRITTON/KENNY HULL           5  PEUGEOT 206 XSI    3.21  8.35  5.42 2.15 3.49 4.18 4.15  5.40 2.20 3.51 4.21 4.27 2.09      55.03 

 98 GARETH SAYERS/GARETH GILCHRIST     3  VAUXHALL NOVA      3.31  8.56  5.49 2.15 3.49 4.22 4.15  5.54 2.23 3.59 4.44 4.37 2.16      56.50 

 99 MARIO DALY/MARTIN GALLOGLEY        3  VAUXHALL CORSA     3.33  9.09  6.07 2.20 4.01 4.36 4.29  6.03 2.25 4.05 4.39 4.51 2.20      58.38 

100 GARY KELLY/BARRY McKENNA           5  NISSAN SUNNY       3.24  8.42  5.38 2.11 

101 RICHARD MAWHINNEY/RODNEY McDOWELL  6  FORD SIERRA        3.29  9.01  5.58 2.18 3.55 4.28 4.23  5.54 2.21 3.52 4.24 4.25 2.07      56.35 

103 BRENDAN McCARTAN/PAURIC HUGHES     2  MITSUBISHI EVO     3.20  8.30  5.31 2.13 3.44 4.07 

104 CYRIL DOHERTY/PAUL FOLEY           1  ASTRA              3.37  9.05 10.00 3.41 6.00 4.46 4.39  6.20 2.29 6.00 4.49 5.08 2.38      69.12 

105 NIALL DONNELLY/STEPHEN O'HANLON    4  FORD ESCORT MK 2   3.32  8.53  5.57 2.18 3.51 4.27 4.20  5.50 2.23 4.05 4.37 5.13 2.27      57.53 

106 MICHAEL FALOON/DAVID McKANE        5  FORD ESCORT        3.35  9.12  6.10 2.25 4.04 4.40 4.39  6.04 

107 RYAN BARRETT/PATRICK COREY         6  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.20  8.26  5.36 2.14 3.51 4.14 4.16  5.41 2.17 3.47 4.26 4.23 2.06      54.37 

108 ASHLEY DONALD/MONICA McELDUFF      4  FORD ESCORT MK 2   3.22  8.47  5.58 2.16 4.03 4.22 4.23  5.54 2.21 4.00 4.24 4.28 2.09      56.27 

110 MICHAEL McDAID/PAUL McDAID         5  FORD ESCORT MK 1   3.27  9.03  5.53 2.15 3.50 4.18 4.15  5.53 2.23 3.56 4.26 4.50 2.06      56.35 

111 RYAN McCLOSKEY/RONAN O'NEILL       6  FORD ESCORT MK2    3.36 

112 FERGAL McDONALD/DANIEL MONAGHAN    6  FORD ESCORT MK 2   3.29  9.11  5.55 2.17 3.54 4.25 4.20  5.56 

113 MICHAEL McCONNELL/CLARE SHARKEY    3  VAUXHALL NOVA      3.51  9.55  6.29 2.25 4.16 4.57 4.58  6.32 2.36 4.29 5.09 5.15 2.25      63.17 

114 TONY McKENNA/BARRY DONNELLY        6  ESCORT             3.41  9.15  5.59 2.20 3.54 4.26 4.23  5.54 2.22 3.49 4.25 

115 CATHAL TAGGART/MICHAEL DEVLIN      6  FORD ESCORT        3.48 

116 MICHAEL McCROSSAN/BRIAN McELHILL   1  TOYOTA COROLLA     3.29  8.51  5.50 2.14 3.51 4.29 4.22  5.55 2.22 4.11 4.50 5.09 2.13      57.46 

117 AIDAN DONNELLY/KIERAN O'HARE       8  LANCIA DELTA       3.34  9.08  5.56 2.23 3.56 4.24 4.20  6.35 2.43 4.25 4.52 4.55 2.20      59.31 

118 THOMAS COBURN/ROY LINDSAY          5  PEUGEOT 206        3.54 

119 SEAN DUNCAN/MARK PRESTON           1  VAUXHALL ASTRA 

120 GREG McLAUGHLIN/GERARD MULLAN      6  ESCORT             3.40  9.29  6.02 2.21 4.01 4.33 4.38  6.11 2.24 4.07 4.38 5.24 2.39      60.07 

121 GARRETH JONES/GERALD MILLS         4  TALBOT SUNBEAM     3.52 

122 JOE McMENAMIN/MICHAEL GALLOGLEY    6  MANTA              3.45  9.27  5.56 2.26 4.01 4.38 4.38  6.19 2.39 4.29                0.10 

123 DARRELL QUINN/DANIEL WOODS         5  TOYOTA COROLLA     3.54 10.37  7.03 2.37 4.33 4.05 4.17  6.37 2.45 4.41 5.01 5.13 2.32 0.30 64.25 

124 CIARAN  MCCULLAGH/ANDREW RING      5  206                3.39  9.25  6.03 2.22 3.56 4.29 4.23                                0.10 

125 DARREN DONNELLY/CATHAL DONNELLY    1  TOYOTA COROLLA     3.42  9.37  6.24 2.27 4.09 4.47 4.43  6.12 2.31 4.07 4.48 4.52 2.18      60.37 

128 DEREK GURNEY/JONATHAN POLLOCK      6  SIERRA SAPPHIRE    3.32  9.09  5.57 2.15 3.56 4.21 4.20  5.51 2.39 4.37 4.39 4.48 2.27      58.31 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 


